
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICALS AND PETROCHEMICALS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 972 TO BE ANSWERED ON  26.07.2022

Chemical and Fertilizer Project in Jalandhar

972. Dr. Ashok Kumar Mittal :

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government has any proposal for new chemical and fertilizer projects in

Punjab particularly in Jalandhar;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the total estimated cost of the said project and the details of the funds to be generated for the same; and

(d) whether Government has fixed any time limit for the completion of the said project and if so the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a) No Sir, there is no such proposal for any new chemical and fertilizer projects in

Punjab.

(b) to (d). The question does not arise.

.
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